

18 Misc DJ 1592/25

ROHTASH AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA

19.01.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Kadiyan, Ld. Counsel for applicant

This is an application u/s 114 CPC under order 22 Rule 9 r/w Section 151 CPC and section 5 of limitation act for bringing on record the LRs on record for LRs of DH no.2/petitioner no.2.

Main file has been received from record room in LAC No.41/16. Be tagged with main file.

Issue **notice** of the application to the LAC concerned to file LRs verification report of LRs of petitioner no.2 Attar Singh on NDOH.

List on 16.03.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
19.01.2026