

24 Misc DJ 1592-25

ROHTASH AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA

16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Parul, ld. counsel for applicant.

LR verification report of LRs of petitioner no. 2 Attar Singh not received. Issue fresh notice to LAC concerned in terms of previous order for the next date of hearing.

List on 16.04.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

16.03.2026