

18 Misc DJ 1592/25

**ROHTASH AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA**

16.04.2026

Present: Ms. Kiran, Ld. proxy counsel for DH.

Sh. Mohammad Samed Ahmad, DEO from the office of SDM Kirari has appeared and filed report that the LRs of petitioner no.2 Sh. Attar Singh could not verify because the LRs are not residing at the locality.

LRs of petitioner are, therefore, directed to approach the SDM concerned and file SMC on NDOH.

Fresh **notice** be issued to LAC concerned to conclude the enquiry and file report on NDOH.

List on 20.05.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**16.04.2026**